



No. 4 Waffle Cone Product Specification



Description:

Cone shaped waffle cone of light golden brown colour with fresh baked characteristic aroma and flavour.

Free from extraneous matter. Non GM by origin.
All raw materials conform to the FSANZ Code.

Physical:

Weight: 14.5 g +/- 1.5 g
Length (side): 140 mm +/- 4 mm
Diameter (top): 65 mm +/- 2 mm

Moisture: 3% max. at time of baking

Colour: Light Golden Brown

Grid Pattern: 7mm x 7mm

Angle: 29°

Flavour: Slightly sweet, baked flavour

Ingredients:

Wheat Flour, Raw Cane Sugar, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Fibre (Wheat or Oat), Wheaten Cornflour.

Allergen Statement:

Contains Gluten (Wheat & Oat) and Soy

Shelf Life:

9 months from bake date

Storage Conditions:

Dry store at ambient temperature. Once opened, store cones covered with protective plastic bag to protect safety and freshness of the cones.

Handling:

'Handle Like Eggs'.

Do not drop. Cartons should always be stored upright.

Country of Origin:

Made in Australia from at least 90% Australian Ingredients.

Microbiological:

SPC:	<1,000 cfu/g
Coliforms:	<10 cfu/g
Yeast & Mould:	<1,000 cfu/g
Bacillus cereus:	<10,000 cfu/g

Nutrition Information:

Serving Size: 14.5 g		Average Qty Per Serve	Average Qty Per 100g
Energy		229 kJ	1582 kJ
		55 Cal	378 Cal
Protein		0.8 g	5.7 g
Fat	Total	0.5 g	3.7 g
	Saturated	0.3 g	2.1 g
Carbohydrates	Total	11.4 g	78.7 g
	Sugar	4.6 g	32.0 g
Fibre		0.4 g	2.9 g
Sodium		1 mg	4 mg

Nutritional information is calculated from standard formulation.
Seasonal variations may be experienced.

Packaging Format:

Total units per carton:	240
Items per individual pack/tray:	80
Carton dimensions: (LxWxH)	385mm x 385mm x 265mm

Issue Date & Version: v6.4 8/11/2024

po box 648

info@scandinavianconecompany.com.au

www.scandinavianconecompany.com.au

47-53 Kite Crescent Murwillumbah NSW 2484

p 02 6672 1144

abn 64 103 458 609